Amendment Number 1 to Ordinance 21 of 2025. An ordinance amending the 2025 Capital
Projects Fund and to otherwise provide with respect thereto.

By: Councilman Grayson Boucher

In Program A — Building Improvements:

Change the Funding Source amount from the General Fund from $1,600,000 to $733,000

Description:

This amendment is due to the receipt of the Port’s portion of the renovation for Fire Station
#20 in the amount of $867,000.



